# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Flexi-Coil Ltd.	05/18/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CNH Canada, Ltd.
Street Address:	1000 - 71st Street East
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1928
City:	Saskatoon, Saskatchewan
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	S7K 3S5

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11142028

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (262)636-6231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2626366357

Email: rebecca.henkel@cnh.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Henkel Address Line 1: 700 State Street

Address Line 2: CNH Canada, Ltd./Intellectual Property

Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FC0063-5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rebecca Henkel

Total Attachments: 1

source=FC0063-5 Intercompay Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017639 FRAME: 0186

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the eighteenth day of the month of May of the year two thousand six, between <a href="Flexi-Coil LTD">Flexi-Coil LTD</a>., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Province of Saskatchewan, Canada, having a place of business at Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), and <a href="CNH Canada">CNH Canada</a>, LTD., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Province of Saskatchewan, Canada, having a place of business at Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee").

#### WHEREAS

The Assignor is the beneficial owner of the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in

# MINIMUM TILL SEEDING KNIFE

of U.S. Serial Number 11/142,028 filed June 1, 2005 describing said improvements, any subsequent United States Patents granted therefor and of any and all Applications for Patent and Patents granted therefor in any and all other countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions therefor (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Rights"), and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said US Application.

# NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED that:

For good and valuable consideration (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns its entire right, title and interest to the Assignee free from all license charges or other encumbrances.

For and on behalf of Flexi-Coil LTD..

J. William Stader

**EMPOWERED ATTORNEY** 

1. William Stuke

PATENT REEL: 017639 FRAME: 0187

**RECORDED: 05/18/2006**